DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

A modernized and credible customs administration that upholds good governance and is among the world's best

November 19, 2024

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Dear Auditor:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by
COA Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No.
2013-1 dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated
November 7, 2014; and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are
submitting our one (1) page Trial Balance, Fund Cluster 03-Special Account, Locally
Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of September 30,
2024.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

mM
DWINA A. PANDO
Chief Accountant

COA — Resident Auditor
Dept. of Budget and Management
File

Gate 3, South Harbor, Port Area, Manila 1018
+63 (02) 8705-6000, +63 (02) 8527-1968 | www.customs.gov.ph | boc.cares@customs.gov.ph

BACONG PILIPINAS

et i el < i i o0 s SRS ettt RS e et S b e e e B e e e s e e G L




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

A modernized and credible customs administration that upholds good governance and is among the world’s best

TRIAL BALANCE

Fund Cluster 02
Foreign-Assisted Project Fund
As of September 30, 2024

PARTICULARS

ACCOUNT CODE

DEBIT

CREDIT

Cash - Modified Disbursement System (MDS), Regular
Due from National Government Agencies

Due from Officers and Employees

Semi-Expendable Information and Communications Technology Equipment
Buildings

Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings

Machinery

Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery

Information and Communication Technology Equipment
Communication Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment
Technical and Scientific Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment
Furniture and Fixtures

Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures
Computer Software

Due to BIR

Guaranty/Security Deposits Payable

Other Payables

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits)

Subsidy from National Government

10104 040 - 00
10303010 - 00
103 99 020 - 00
104 05 030 - 00
106 04 010 - 00
106 04 011 - 00
106 05010 - 00
106 05011 -00
106 05 030 - 00
106 05 070 - 00
106 05071 - 00
106 05 140 - 00
106 05 141 - 00
106 07 010 - 00
106 07 011 - 00
108 01 020 - 00
20201010-00
204 01040-00
299 99 990 - 00
30101010-00
403 01010 - 00

207,751,350.03
1,319,118.05
4,607,893.73
880,000.00
74,804,873.84

7,953,453,000.00

13,173,999.96
38,000.00

6,575,221.65
272,274,173.16

17,980,000.00

61,248,310.84

7,555,780,350.00

34,200.00

5,917,699.49
270,993,425.30

2,002,124.99
2,301,075.00
997,392.35
418,100,902.45
235,482,150.00

TOTAL

8,5652,857,630.42

8,552,857,630.42

Certified Correct:

p2

m
IVINA A. PANDO

Chief Accountant




