

## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

A modernized and credible customs administration that upholds good governance and is among the world's best

November 19, 2024

The Resident Auditor Bureau of Customs Port Area, Manila

Dear Auditor:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by COA Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1 dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014; and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page Trial Balance, Fund Cluster 03-Special Account, Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of September 30, 2024.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

MMM DWINA A. PANDO Chief Accountant

COA – Resident Auditor Dept. of Budget and Management File



## **TRIAL BALANCE**

Fund Cluster 02 Foreign-Assisted Project Fund As of September 30, 2024

PARTICULARS	ACCOUNT CODE	DEBIT	CREDIT
Cash - Modified Disbursement System (MDS), Regular	1 01 04 040 - 00	207,751,350.03	-
Due from National Government Agencies	1 03 03 010 - 00	1,319,118.05	-
Due from Officers and Employees	1 03 99 020 - 00	4,607,893.73	-
Semi-Expendable Information and Communications Technology Equipment	1 04 05 030 - 00	880,000.00	_
Buildings	1 06 04 010 - 00	74,804,873.84	-
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings	1 06 04 011 - 00	-	61,248,310.84
Machinery	1 06 05 010 - 00	7,953,453,000.00	-
Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery	1 06 05 011 - 00	-	7,555,780,350.00
Information and Communication Technology Equipment	1 06 05 030 - 00	13,173,999.96	-
Communication Equipment	1 06 05 070 - 00	38,000.00	-
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment	1 06 05 071 - 00	-	34,200.00
Technical and Scientific Equipment	1 06 05 140 - 00	6,575,221.65	-
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment	1 06 05 141 - 00	-	5,917,699.49
Furniture and Fixtures	1 06 07 010 - 00	272,274,173.16	-
Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures	1 06 07 011 - 00	-	270,993,425.30
Computer Software	1 08 01 020 - 00	17,980,000.00	-
Due to BIR	2 02 01 010 - 00	-	2,002,124.99
Guaranty/Security Deposits Payable	2 04 01 040 - 00	-	2,301,075.00
Other Payables	2 99 99 990 - 00	-	997,392.35
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits)	3 01 01 010 - 00		418,100,902.45
Subsidy from National Government	4 03 01 010 - 00		235,482,150.00
TOTAL		8,552,857,630.42	8,552,857,630.42

Certified Correct:

DIVINA A. PANDO Chief Accountant